HOHLA UL RIFTHOAT Y RnPID TRAHSPORTATION

AMENDMENT
(CACO)

Contract: West Oahu Station Group Final Design
Contractor: URS Corporation

- Amendment No. 00001
Contract No.: SC-HRT-1200116

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: See attached Supplemental Sheets of REC's and corresponding Record of Negotiations.

. CHANGES INCLUDED IN AMENDMENT Time
Type Number Title Cost Change
RFCC 00001 Request for Sched Extension (NTP) $0.00 20
RFCR 00001 Provisions for Second Elevator $81,013.00 7

Total Amount This Amendment No. 00001

$8%,013.00 27

Cuarrent Allowance ANttt te s oo hrau e arContatsasteaaettatettattttaateronsersnoqurnssesane $1,714,887.98
This Allocation ettt es ettt en $81,013.00
Remaining AIIOWANnCe e ceeee e esaesses et et ss e e ettt ee e sen $1,633,874.98
The Original Contract SUI .ot seis e eesee e s secs e sssssseessssesenes st essssse s e $7,789,000.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes — .ooovceceeeeeeeeveseeresseeseseesssns $0.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Amendment Certeereesres st st e s ste s b besnaesbeesbesanans $7,789,000.00
The Contract Sum Will Not be Changed ..ot seeeessesssesses s sese s $0.00
The New Contract Sum Including This Amendment — .eoeornvee oo $7,789,000.00

Computed and Checked:

QMWWLQ/‘

Certify Availability of Funds:

4.

Contract Manager

Fiscal Officer

Contractor

Approved: M
3 7 7W/I/W,)/ﬂ

Approved:
6.

Officer In rge, HAR

(e

o~ Ooli

Executive Dlrector/CEl) HART

I

HART xecutlon Date



Page20f 3

BOHGLULG il)lwf)f TY oo RAPIO TRANSPORTATION

AMENDMENT
(CACO)

Contract: West Oahu Station Group Final Design Amendment No. 00001

Contractor: URS Corporation Contract No.: SC-HRT-1200116

Amendment No. 00001 ("this Amendment") is made pursuant to the Agreement for Professional Services, dated June 14,
2012, between HART and URS Corporation ("the Parties"), and the provisions regarding Extra Work, as set forth in the
Specnal Provisions and Exhibits of the subject agreement and Section 5 of the General Terms and Conditions for
Professional Services for the City and County of Honolulu (08/2000), as amended by the Special Provisions. As mutually
agreed by the Parties, this Amendment shall modify the Agreement in the following ways:

1. Incorporate and provide compensation of $81,013.00 for extra work under RFCR 90001, hereby reducing the
allowance of $1,714,887.98, "the Contract Allowance”, by $81,013.00 to $1,633,874.98. [See the hst of milestones

incorporated by RFCR 05001 following this section.]

2. Incorporate and provide additional time of performance for work under Notices to Proceed ("NTP") up through NTP
#3, as agreed under RFCR 00001 for seven (7) calendar days, and under RFCC 00001 for twenty (20) calendar days,

3. Delete and replace in its entirety, Special Provisions section III. Time, with the following:

Work under this Agreement shall be completed under multiple and overlapping Notices to Proceed ("NTPs"). Work under
NTP#1a, NTP#1b, NTP#2 and NTP#3 shall be completed within four hundred thirty-nine (439) calendar days from
issuance of NTP#1a. The duration for performance of Work under issuance of NTP#4 and NTP#5 shall be determined at

the discretion of HART.

4. Pursuant to Special Provisions, Exhibit 2B Compensation and Invoicing, Exhibit 2B-1 Project Payment Schedule:

a. Delete and replace in its entirety, Exhibit 2B-1, Project Payment Schedule, with Exhibit 2B-1, Schedule of
Milestones (Rev. 0), as attached and incorporated by this reference.

5. Modifications to Exhibit 2B-1 Schedule of Milestones to incorporate changes of time per items 1., 2. and 3. above and,
to delete at no cost ($0.00 value), NTP #2 Submittals No. 04 and No. 05 for each of East Kapolei, UH West Oahu and
Ho'opili Stations. This is a no cost change, corresponding milestone amounts for each submittal are therefor transferred to

the NTP #2 ID Submittals of each station. Thereby,

a. Delete and replace in its entirety, Exhibit 2B-1, Schedule of Milestones (Rev.0), with Exhibit 2B-1
Revised-Amendment 1, as attached and incorporated by this reference.

6. Modify the Special Provisions section VII A, Definitions as follows:

a. Add the following definitions:
i. "CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER" means and refers to the HART Executive Director and CEQO or designee.

ii. "FULL FUNDING GRANT AGREEMENT (FFGA)" means the designated means for the FTA to provide New Starts
funds to projets with a Federal share of $25 million or more. An FFGA establishes th;a terms and conditions for Federal
financial participation in a New Starts project; defines the project; sets the maxmum amount of Federal New Starts
funding for a project; covers the period of time for completion of the project; and facilitates efficient management of the
project in accordance with applicable Federal statutes, regulations and policy.

iii. "SUBCONSULTANT" means any subcontractor or subconsultant who enters into an agreement with the Consultant
or Consultant's subcontractors at any tier to perform a portion of the Work for the Consultant.

b. Modify the following definitions:
i, "CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU", "CITY", shall be replaced by "HART" whenever those terms appear unless

the context specifically indicates otherwise,



Page3 of 3

HOHRHZL LS AUTHOATY v GAPID TRAMSPORTATION

AMENDMENT
(CACO)

Ceontract: West Oahu Station Group Final Design Amendment No. 00001
Contractor: URS Corporation Contract No.: SC-HRT-1200116

ii. "DIRECTOR" or "DIRECTCOR OF BUDGET AND FISCAL SERVICES" shall be replaced by HART's Executive Director
and CEO or the Director's duly authorized representative or assignee, unless the context specifically indicates otherwise.

7. Modify the following Special Provisions for spelling and usage:

i. Section VII, F, "6.2 DELAY", revision in the second sentence:
“No extension of time however, shall be granted unless the written application therefore stating in detail the cause”.
Replace the word "therefore" with the word "therefor".

#. Section VII, H, "SAFETY AND SECURITY CERTIFICATE", subparagraph 6.8(d), revision in the first sentence:
"...element is not compete...". Revise to read "...element is not complete...".

IX
iii., Section Y "ASSIGNMENT", revision in first sentence: "...shall not transferable..." Revise to read "...shall not
transfer...".

The following milestones will be added to the Baseline Schedule and Schedule of Milestones:

Milestone Title Milestone Code  Activity 1D Unit Value Qty Units SM Value ($)
Allowance Transfer: RFCR00001-2nd elevator provisions 00.00.00.00.90.03 C0.116.0001.010 ($81,013.00) 1 LS ($81,013.00)
RFCRO00001: 2nd elevator provisions-PE submittal, East B1.01.21.00.80.02 C0.116.0001,001 $14,098.20 1 LS $14,098.20
Kapolei
2nd elevator-PE submittal, UH West O'ahu B2.01.21.00.80.02 C0.116.0001.002 $16,189.00 1 LS $16,189.00
2nd elevator-PE submittal, Ho'opili B3.01.21.00.80.02 C0.116.0001.003 $7,848.04 1 . LS $7,848.04
2nd elelvator-ID submittal, East Kapolei B1.01.22.00.80.02 C0.116.0001.004 $14,792.78 1 LS $14,792.78
2nd elevator-ID submittal, UH West O'ahu B2.01.22.00.80.02 C0.116.0001.005 $18,397.02 1 LS $18,397.02
2nd elevator-FD submittal, East Kapolei B1.01.22.00.80.02 C0.116.0001.006 $1,172.96 1 LS $1,172.96
2nd elevator-FD submittal, UH West O'ahu B2.01.22.00.80.02 C0.116.0001.007 $1,825.75 1 LS $1,825.75
2nd elevator-Bid period support BB.01.22.00.80.02 C0.116.0001.008 $743.24 1 LS $743.24

2nd elevator-Construction support BB.01.27.00.80.02 C0.116.0001.009 $5,946.01 1 LS $5,946.01



(Costdata.frm, 8/2000)

CERTIFICATE OF CURRENT COST OR PRICING DATA

This is to certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, cost or pricing data as defined in
section 3-122-122, HAR, and submitted pursuant to section 3-122-125, HAR; either actually or by specific

identification in writing to the officer-in-charge in support of * _RFCR 0000/ , Froursions

for second elevotor

are accurate, complete, and current as of ** D@C 1 %020’2 .
(Month, day, year)

This certification includes the cost or pricing data supporting any advance agreement(s) between
the offeror and the City which are part of the proposal.

l(\’ff» /ﬁqpo rafron
T

‘;HMMOA Hovaad DY FICE t-thnttiogg
(Print name & title of person signing)

Firm:

Signature:

Date of execution®**: bec l 7', 1Ol Z.

* Describe the project and reference (i.e. project name, +PCD No., field change, change order number, etc.).

o The date should be a mutually determined date prior to but as close to the date when price negotiations were concluded
and the price was agreed to as possible.

ok Date of execution should be as soon after the date when price negotiations were concluded and the contract price was
agreed to as practical.

(This document shall be signed, sealed, and notarized.)

Doc. Date: '—e= 71,2012 # pages 00\
Thomas J. Nissel First Circuit

Doc. Description Q@\?A-\analca @9 Conee
Q«Q%" OQ—P—\D?—»L\V\\ Vot >

A L ahilara
Nofaryﬁﬁ'nature ! 7 Date
NOTARY CERTIFICATION

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
(8/2000) 23




